ORCHARD PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL

2024-25 MARKING PERIOD DATES

1st MARKING PERIOD 44 Instructional Days

Wednesday, September 4, 2024
Thursday, October 3, 2024
Tuesday, November 5, 2024
Wednesday, November 13, 2024
Friday, November 15, 2024

Marking period begins

Interim Reports (Submitted on PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.)
Marking period closes

GRADES DUE (Submitted on PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.)
Grades Verified in PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.

2nd MARKING PERIOD 44 Instructional Days

Wednesday, November 6, 2024
Wednesday, December 11, 2024
Monday, January 27, 2025
Tuesday, February 4, 2025

Friday, February 7, 2025

Marking period begins
Interim Reports (Submitted on PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.)
Marking period closes
GRADES DUE (Submitted on PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.)

Grades Verified in PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.

3rd MARKING PERIOD 43 Instructional Days

Tuesday, January 28, 2025
Wednesday, March 5, 2025
Monday, April 7, 2025
Wednesday, April 9, 2025

Friday, April 11, 2025

Marking period begins
Interim Reports (Submitted on PowerTeacher by 9:00 a.m.)
Marking period closes
GRADES DUE (Submitted on PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.)

Grades Verified in PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.

4th MARKING PERIOD 43 Instructional Days

Tuesday, April 8, 2025
Thursday, May 15, 2025
Monday, June 16, 2025,
Wednesday, June 25, 2025
Thursday, June 26, 2025

Marking period begins

Interim Reports (Submitted on PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.)
Marking period closes

GRADES DUE(Submitted on PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.)
Grades Verified in PowerTeacher by 3:00 p.m.

Accommodations for final exam scoring will be made on an as needed basis



